
Tabelle1

Seite 1

zins p a 2,00% inflation 97,00%
vermoegen zins p a sonderentnahme entnahme p M entnahme p a zins p.M.

anfang 2.000.000 € 40.000 € -2.000 € -2.500 € -32.000 € 3.333 €
Jahr 34 2.008.000 € 40.160 € -2.062 € -2.577 € -32.990 € 3.347 €
Jahr 35 2.015.170 € 40.303 € -2.126 € -2.657 € -34.010 € 3.359 €
Jahr 36 2.021.464 € 40.429 € -2.191 € -2.739 € -35.062 € 3.369 €
Jahr 37 2.026.831 € 40.537 € -2.259 € -2.824 € -36.146 € 3.378 €
Jahr 38 2.031.222 € 40.624 € -2.329 € -2.911 € -37.264 € 3.385 €
Jahr 39 2.034.582 € 40.692 € -2.401 € -3.001 € -38.417 € 3.391 €
Jahr 40 2.036.857 € 40.737 € -2.475 € -3.094 € -39.605 € 3.395 €
Jahr 41 2.037.989 € 40.760 € -2.552 € -3.190 € -40.830 € 3.397 €
Jahr 42 2.037.919 € 40.758 € -2.631 € -3.288 € -42.092 € 3.397 €
Jahr 43 2.036.585 € 40.732 € -2.712 € -3.390 € -43.394 € 3.394 €
Jahr 44 2.033.923 € 40.678 € -2.796 € -3.495 € -44.736 € 3.390 €
Jahr 45 2.029.865 € 40.597 € -2.882 € -3.603 € -46.120 € 3.383 €
Jahr 46 2.024.342 € 40.487 € -2.972 € -3.715 € -47.546 € 3.374 €
Jahr 47 2.017.282 € 40.346 € -3.064 € -3.829 € -49.017 € 3.362 €
Jahr 48 2.008.611 € 40.172 € -3.158 € -3.948 € -50.533 € 3.348 €
Jahr 49 1.998.250 € 39.965 € -3.256 € -4.070 € -52.096 € 3.330 €
Jahr 50 1.986.120 € 39.722 € -3.357 € -4.196 € -53.707 € 3.310 €
Jahr 51 1.972.135 € 39.443 € -3.460 € -4.326 € -55.368 € 3.287 €
Jahr 52 1.956.210 € 39.124 € -3.568 € -4.459 € -57.080 € 3.260 €
Jahr 53 1.938.254 € 38.765 € -3.678 € -4.597 € -58.846 € 3.230 €
Jahr 54 1.918.173 € 38.363 € -3.792 € -4.740 € -60.666 € 3.197 €
Jahr 55 1.895.871 € 37.917 € -3.909 € -4.886 € -62.542 € 3.160 €
Jahr 56 1.871.246 € 37.425 € -4.030 € -5.037 € -64.476 € 3.119 €
Jahr 57 1.844.195 € 36.884 € -4.154 € -5.193 € -66.470 € 3.074 €
Jahr 58 1.814.608 € 36.292 € -4.283 € -5.354 € -68.526 € 3.024 €
Jahr 59 1.782.374 € 35.647 € -4.415 € -5.519 € -70.646 € 2.971 €
Jahr 60 1.747.376 € 34.948 € -4.552 € -5.690 € -72.830 € 2.912 €
Jahr 61 1.709.493 € 34.190 € -4.693 € -5.866 € -75.083 € 2.849 €
Jahr 62 1.668.600 € 33.372 € -4.838 € -6.047 € -77.405 € 2.781 €
Jahr 63 1.624.567 € 32.491 € -4.987 € -6.234 € -79.799 € 2.708 €
Jahr 64 1.577.259 € 31.545 € -5.142 € -6.427 € -82.267 € 2.629 €
Jahr 65 1.526.537 € 30.531 € -5.301 € -6.626 € -84.811 € 2.544 €
Jahr 66 1.472.257 € 29.445 € -5.465 € -6.831 € -87.434 € 2.454 €
Jahr 67 1.414.267 € 28.285 € -5.634 € -7.042 € -90.139 € 2.357 €
Jahr 68 1.352.414 € 27.048 € -5.808 € -7.260 € -92.926 € 2.254 €
Jahr 69 1.286.536 € 25.731 € -5.988 € -7.484 € -95.800 € 2.144 €
Jahr 70 1.216.466 € 24.329 € -6.173 € -7.716 € -98.763 € 2.027 €
Jahr 71 1.142.032 € 22.841 € -6.364 € -7.955 € -101.818 € 1.903 €
Jahr 72 1.063.055 € 21.261 € -6.560 € -8.201 € -104.967 € 1.772 €
Jahr 73 979.349 € 19.587 € -6.763 € -8.454 € -108.213 € 1.632 €
Jahr 74 890.723 € 17.814 € -6.973 € -8.716 € -111.560 € 1.485 €
Jahr 75 796.977 € 15.940 € -7.188 € -8.985 € -115.010 € 1.328 €
Jahr 76 697.906 € 13.958 € -7.410 € -9.263 € -118.567 € 1.163 €
Jahr 77 593.297 € 11.866 € -7.640 € -9.550 € -122.234 € 989 €
Jahr 78 482.928 € 9.659 € -7.876 € -9.845 € -126.015 € 805 €
Jahr 79 366.572 € 7.331 € -8.120 € -10.149 € -129.912 € 611 €
Jahr 80 243.991 € 4.880 € -8.371 € -10.463 € -133.930 € 407 €
Jahr 81 114.941 € 2.299 € -8.630 € -10.787 € -138.072 € 192 €
Jahr 82 -20.833 € -417 € -8.896 € -11.121 € -142.343 € -35 €
Jahr 83 -163.592 € -3.272 € -9.172 € -11.464 € -146.745 € -273 €
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